. Tables ill and IV list the kind of measurements whic.h we intend to make

at CLEO-c a·nd the precision which is expected with the i.nvestment of 3 fb- 1

of luminosity. As can be seen there, in each measurement CLEO-c will make

signjficant improvements over the existing levels of precision, and also a.bove

the projected level at BaBar. The particle identi.fication for some of these

measurements is illustrated in the four panel~ of Fig. L

4 CP violation

In the Standard Model, indirect CP violation via DO jjO mixing is predicted to

be small, with B(DO -t Jjo ---t J) / B(DO -t f) ~ 10-<1 to 10-5, f ::::: Z+ X-, or

](+1[-. It is dJfBcult for tills to be feasible at CLEO-c. For direct CP violation

one needs to measure asymmetry A ::::: [R(D -t f) - R(D -t f)]/sum, with

f = ](+ ](- n+ or 7J7r+. Asymmetry measurements at the level of "-' 2 x 10-2

per year are possible at CLEO-c. Of course, a single event of the type 'I/J"(CP
= +1) -t DOjjO(C = -1, L = lL with DoD decaying to two identical CP

eigenstates like ](+](-, 7f+7f- or ](21r° would prove CP violation in the up­

quark sector .

262

Table 3: Summary of CLEO-c Charm Decay Measurements.

Decay Reaction Current BaBar CLEO-c
Constant sensi ti vi ty sensitivity £=3fb- 1

iD D+ --+ j.L+v UL 10 - 20% 2.3%

iD. D; --+ f-l+v 14% 5 -10% 1.9%

iD. D; --+ [+v 33% 1.6%
Absolute Values
Br(Do --+ J(7r) 2.4% 2-3% 0.6%
Br(D+ -4 ](7r1l) 7.2% 3 - 5% 0.7%
Br(D; --+ <1m) 25% 5 -10% 1.9%

Table 4: CK]1;/ Matrix Elements.

Vcd Ves Vcb Vub \ltd vts
Current 7% 16% 5% 25% 36% 39%
After CLEO-c 1.7%t 1.6%i 3%* 5%* 5%· 5%*

t Ves from DO ---+ Kl+/J, and Vcd from DO -4 1fl+v, both with .c = 3 fb- 1 at
CLEO-c

* Estimated with CLEO-c validated lattice QCD contributions, and expected
B-factory and Tevatron data.

5 Charrnonimn Physics

Charmonium was discovered in 1974, and one would think that we have ex­

hausted its spectroscopy by now (see Fig. 2). Unfortunately, nothing could be

farther from the truth. The fact is that lots of discovery physics has been done,

but little of precision spectroscopy has been done. The easier measurements

have been made, the difficult ones remain.

A brief summary of the present shortcomings would include the following.

The spin Singlet states he e PI) and 1J~ (2' So) I and most of the states above the